PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jung-Hae KIM	04/01/2010
Yoon-Seok YANG	04/01/2010
Jaesang PARK	04/01/2010
Seong-Joon HONG	04/01/2010
Dong-Han KIM	04/01/2010
Seong-Yeol HYEON	04/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.
Street Address:	20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-ku
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	150-010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12739172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-766-3777

Email: mail@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 221200

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153-1200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LK-0057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol L. Druzbick
	PATENT

501155028 REEL: 024269 FRAME: 0554

OP \$40.00 12739172

Total Attachments: 3

source=LK-0057Assignment#page1.tif source=LK-0057Assignment#page2.tif source=LK-0057Assignment#page3.tif

Docket No. LK-0057

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1 KIM Inno-Hae	5. KIM, Dong-Han	
1. KIM, Jung-Hae 2. YANG, Yoon-Seok	6. HYEON, Scong-Yeol	
3. PARK, Jacsang	7.	
4. HONG, Seong-Joon		
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereb <u>LG Electronics, Inc.</u> 20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-ku Seoul, 150-010, Republic of Korea	sell, assign and transfer unto	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIG of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention e	•	t for the United States
LINEAR COMPRESSOR		
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Pat	n was filed on_, and identified by Uni	ted States Serial No
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Pat	ne was executed on,	
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the U any and all United States Letters Patent which may be graextensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, con priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the Into the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, i agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall	ted therefor and/or that claim priorit nuations, or continuations-in-part th national Convention for the Protectic successors, assigns and legal represer	y thereto and any and all ereof and/or that claim on of Industrial Property natives: the undersigned
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal timprovements, and applications for patent based thereon any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigfull protection and title in and to the invention hereby tra	or extended Letters Patent of the Uni- presentatives, and without further ten- prowing out of or related to the said it and legal representatives, deemed es	ited States, upon request numeration, in and to any avention; and to execute
AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm assignment any further identification that may be necessaruthority, including the United States Patent and Tradema	or desirable in order to comply with	the rules of any issuing
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signa-	rcs:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGN	VED
1)	× 100	i Lance
KIM, Jung-Hae		20/0.04.01
2) YANG, Yoon-Seok		
3)		
PARK, Jacsang	3 = 3	f'com/ = 20/1.d.
HONG, Scong-Joon		
5)	······································	
KIM, Dong-Han 6)		
HYEON, Seong-Yeol		-da) 11 1

Dac	 A1z	. *	V . 1	ሰብ	57

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good ar	ıd va	luable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	:a,	
1. KIM, Jung-Hae	·5,	KIM, Dong-Han
2. YANG, Yoon-Scok	_	HYEON, Seong-Yeol
3. PARK, Jaesang	7.	
4. HONG, Scong-Joon	-	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby s LG Electronics. Inc. 20. Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-ku Scoul, 150-010, Republic of Korea	sell, 2	ssign and transfer unto
ins successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGN of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention enti-	BE" itled	the entire right, title and interest for the United States
LINEAR COMPRESSOR		
(2) for which an application for United States Letters Paten (b) for which an application for United States Letters Pater		4
application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal reimprovements, and applications for patent based thereon,	ted ti nuationation succeeds like or ex- prese	herefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all tions, or continuations in-part thereof and/or that claim and Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property cessors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned fiteract on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making stended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request intatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any ong out of or related to the said invention; and to execute
any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns full protection and title in and to the invention hereby trans	s ferre	l legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEDS ed.
AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of assignment any further identification that may be necessar authority, including the United States Patent and Trademar	Y OF:	ED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this desirable in order to comply with the cules of any issuing life, for recordation of this document.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatu	ires:	•
INVENTORS	i	DATE SIGNED
KlM, Jung-Hae		Bas 2010.04.01
YANG, Yoon-Seok		
PARK, Jacsang		
HONG, Seong-Joon		£ 2010.04.01
KIM, Dong-Han		
o		
HYEON, Scong-Yeol		

Docket No. LK-0057

HYEON, Seong-Yeol

RECORDED: 04/22/2010

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

KIM, Jung-Hae	5.	KIM, Dong-Han
YANG, Yoon-Seok	6.	HYEON, Seong-Yeol
PARK, Jaesang	7.	
HONG, Seong-Joon		
have made a certain new and useful invention, bero LG Electronics, Inc. 20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-ku Seoul, 150-010, Republic of Korea	eby sell. a	issign and transfer นกาด
ccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSI nerica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention) the entire right, title and interest for the United States
EAR COMPRESSOR		
	ateni wa:	s filed on_, and identified by United States Serial No
: or or which an application for United States Letters P	atent wa	s executed on,
sions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, converted the fight to all benefits under the li	ontinuati oternatio , its succ	nerefor and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all ons, or continuations in-part thereof and/or that claim and Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property essors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned terror on habit of raid ASSICNIES.
ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissusaid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal	r a like i ed or ext represe	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon reques ntatives, and without further remuneration, in and to an
ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal vernents, and applications for patent based thereo apers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assistection and title in and to the invention hereby to AND the undersigned hereby grants the firmment any further identification that may be necessarily	er a like in the ded or extended or extend	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request natives, and without further remuneration, in and to any our of or related to the said invention; and to executally representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'd. D & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this lesirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing
ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal vernents, and applications for patent based thereo apers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigneed and title in and to the invention hereby to AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm	er a like is ed or extended or extended or extended on, growing and ransferred of KE sary or control () finank () finank () finank ()	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request natives, and without further remuneration, in and to any our of or related to the said invention; and to execute legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'd. D & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this lesirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing
ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal vernents, and applications for patent based thereof apers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigneed and title in and to the invention hereby to AND the undersigned hereby grants the firmment any further identification that may be necessity, including the United States Patent and Trader	er a like is ed or extended or extended or extended on, growing and ransferred of KE sary or control () finank () finank () finank ()	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request natives, and without further remuneration, in and to any our of or related to the said invention; and to execute legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'd. D & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this lesirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing
ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal vernents, and applications for patent based thereous the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and title in and to the invention hereby to AND the undersigned hereby grants the firmment any further identification that may be necessity, including the United States Patent and Trader SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our significant.	er a like is ed or extended or extended or extended on, growing and ransferred of KE sary or control () finank () finank () finank ()	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request natives, and without further remuneration, in and to any ing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'd. 3. CD & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this lesirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing face, for recordation of this document.
ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal vernents, and applications for patent based thereof apers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigneed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigneed and title in and to the invention hereby to AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm ment any further identification that may be necessity, including the United States Patent and Trader SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our significant.	er a like is ed or extended or extended or extended on, growing and ransferred of KE sary or control () finank () finank () finank ()	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request natives, and without further remuneration, in and to any ing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's d. 3. D. & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this lesirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing fice, for recordation of this document.
ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal vernents, and applications for patent based thereof apers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and title in and to the invention hereby to AND the undersigned hereby grants the firment any further identification that may be necessity, including the United States Patent and Trader SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our sign INVENTORS	er a like is ed or extended or extended or extended on, growing and ransferred of KE sary or control () finank () finank () finank ()	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request natives, and without further remuneration, in and to anying out of or related to the said invention; and to execute legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's d. 3. D & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this lesirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing fice, for recordation of this document.
ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal vernents, and applications for patent based thereous the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and title in and to the invention hereby to AND the undersigned hereby grants the firmment any further identification that may be necessity, including the United States Patent and Trader SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our significant.	er a like is ed or extended or extended or extended on, growing and ransferred of KE sary or control () finank () finank () finank ()	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request natives, and without further remuneration, in and to anying out of or related to the said invention; and to execute legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's d. 3. D & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this lesirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing fice, for recordation of this document.
ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal vernents, and applications for patent based thereof apers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and title in and to the invention hereby to AND the undersigned hereby grants the firment any further identification that may be necessity, including the United States Patent and Trader SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our sign INVENTORS	er a like is ed or extended or extended or extended on, growing and ransferred of KE sary or control () finank () finank () finank ()	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request natives, and without further remuneration, in and to anying out of or related to the said invention; and to execute legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's d. 3. D & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this lesirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing fice, for recordation of this document.
ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal vernents, and applications for patent based thereof apers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and title in and to the invention hereby to AND the undersigned hereby grants the firment any further identification that may be necessity, including the United States Patent and Trader SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our sign INVENTORS	er a like is ed or extended or extended or extended on, growing and ransferred of KE sary or control () finank () finank () finank () finank ()	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request natives, and without further remuneration, in and to any ing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's d. 3. D. & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this lesirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing fice, for recordation of this document.
ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal vernents, and applications for patent based thereogeness by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigneed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigneed and title in and to the invention hereby to AND the undersigned hereby grants the firmment any further identification that may be necessity, including the United States Patent and Trader SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our sign INVENTORS IM, Jung-Hae ANG, Yoon-Seok	er a like is ed or extended or extended or extended on, growing and ransferred of KE sary or control () finank () finank () finank () finank ()	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request natives, and without further remuneration, in and to any ing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's d. 3. D. & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this lesirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing fice, for recordation of this document.
ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal vernents, and applications for patent based thereogeness by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigness by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigneed to the invention hereby to another title in and to the invention hereby to AND the undersigned hereby grants the firment any further identification that may be necestity, including the United States Patent and Trader SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our sign INVENTORS IM, Jung-Hae ANG, Yoon-Seok ARK, Jaesang	er a like is ed or extended or extended or extended on, growing and ransferred of KE sary or control () finank () finank () finank () finank ()	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request natives, and without further remuneration, in and to any ing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's d. 3. D. & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this lesirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing fice, for recordation of this document.
ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal vernents, and applications for patent based thereogeness by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigneed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigneed and title in and to the invention hereby to AND the undersigned hereby grants the firmment any further identification that may be necessity, including the United States Patent and Trader SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our sign INVENTORS IM, Jung-Hae ANG, Yoon-Seok	er a like is ed or extended or extended or extended on, growing and ransferred of KE sary or control () finank () finank () finank () finank ()	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request natives, and without further remuneration, in and to anying out of or related to the said invention; and to execute legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's d. 3. D & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this lesirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing fice, for recordation of this document.
ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissue, said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal vernents, and applications for patent based thereogeness by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigness by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigneed to the invention hereby to another title in and to the invention hereby to AND the undersigned hereby grants the firment any further identification that may be necestity, including the United States Patent and Trader SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our sign INVENTORS IM, Jung-Hae ANG, Yoon-Seok ARK, Jaesang	er a like is ed or extended or extended or extended on, growing and ransferred of KE sary or control () finank () finank () finank () finank ()	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request natives, and without further remuneration, in and to anying out of or related to the said invention; and to execute legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's d. 3. D & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this lesirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing fice, for recordation of this document.